	DI		Corporation ing Cover Sh	\$	
1	lote: Please number (sho	print this page and use wn below) on the top an	e it as a cover id bottom of al	sheet. Type I pages of the	the fax audit e document.
		(((H11000	016077 3)))		
			60773ABCX		
N	ute: DO NO	T hit the REFRESH/RE page. Doing so will gen	LOAD button	on your brow	vscr from this Area B
Lucănij	To:	Division of Corpo Fax Number ;	rations (850)617-63	30	vscr from this TALLARIARY OF TALLARASSEE
	From;	Account Name : Account Number : Phone :	SUSAN BARC AKERMAN SEN 07665600242 (407)423-40 (407)843-66	FERFITT (OF 5)0 (407)4]	回(小 N ⁰ 19-8569 (direct)
. e	the emai. nnual repa Mail Addres	l address for this b ort mailings. Enter ss:	only one ema	il address	used for futura please.**
VED M 9: IL	5	MERGER OR SH FERKING I			- ·
RECEIVED JAN 19 AM 9:	H I	Certificate of Status Certified Copy		0	C. LEWIS
REC JAN I		Page Count		04	JAN 2 0 2011
	ਵ	Estimated Charge		\$50.00	EXAMINER

2011-01-19 16:25

-

850-617-6381_{H110000160}7/53

2011 JAN 19 AM 9: 32

SECREJARY OF STATE

TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER of FERKING PROPERTIES, LI.P, a Ploride general partnership

der.

into

FERKING FAMILY LLC, a Florida limited liability company

The following Certificate of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida general partnership into the following Florida limited liability company, in accordance with sections 620.8918 and 608.4382, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction of cach merging party are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Entity Type
1. Ferking Properties, LLP	Florida	General Parmership
Florida Document/Registration 1	Number: GP0100001178	FEI Number: 59-3728025
2. Ferking Family LLC	Florida	Limited Liability Company
Florida Document/Registration Number: L01000010702		FEI Number 59-3728101

<u>SF.COND</u>: The exact name, form/entity type and jurisdiction of the <u>surviving</u> party are as follows:

Name	<u>Juris</u> diction	Entity Type
Ferking Family LLC	Florida	Limited Liability Company

Florida Document/Registration Number: L01000010702 FEI Number 59-3728101

<u>THIRD</u>: The attached Plan of Merger was approved by each domestic corporation, limited liability company, partnership and/or limited partnership that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable provisions of Chapters 607, 608, 617, and/or 620, Florida Statutes.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The attached Plan of Merger was approved by each other business entity that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable laws of the state, country or jurisdiction under which such other business entity is formed, organized or incorporated. N/A

<u>FIFTH</u>: The effective date of the merger will be the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.

<u>SIXTH</u>: If the surviving party is not formed, organized or incorporated under the laws of Florida, the survivor's principal office address in its home state, country or jurisdiction is as follows: N/A

(01610977,2)

H11000016077 3

H11000016077 3

SEVENTII: Signature(s) for Each Party:

FERKING PROPERTIES, LLP

2011-01-19 16:25

- BY: FERKING FAMILY LLC, a General Partner
 - BY: RHEBA J. FERKING REVOCABLE TRUST DATED OCTOBER 9, 1984, a Member

By Dee Ann Devane, Trustee

BY: CARL R. FERKING REVOCABLE TRUST DATED OCTOBER 10, 1984, a Member

Bү Dee Ann Devane, Trustee

BYe

Dee Ann Devane, sole Manager

BY: RHEBA J. FERKING REVOCABLE TRUST DATED OCTOBER 9, 1984, a General Partner

B∢

Dee Ann Dovanc, Trustee

FERKING FAMILY LLC

BY: RHEBA J. FERKING REVOCABLE TRUST DATED OCTOBER 9 1984, a Momber

we. Dee Ann Devane, Trustee

BY: CARL R. FERKING REVOCABLE TRUST DATED OCTOBER 10, 1984, a Member

1 By/ 1 Dee Ann Devane, Trustee

Dec Ann Devanc, sole Manager



H11000016077 3

(0161697.2)

P 4/5 >> 850-617-6381 H11000016007 3

2011 JAN 19 AM 9: 82

PLAN OF MERGER

SECRETARY OF STATE

The following plan of merger, which was adopted and approved by each party of the merger FLORIDA accordance with section(s) 607.1107, 617.1103, 608.4381 and/or 620.8917, is being submitted in accordance with section(s) 607.1108, 608.438, and/or 620.8916, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction of each merging party are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
1. Ferking Properties, LLP (hereinafter referred to as the "Mergi	General Partnership	
Florida Document/Registration Nur	aher: G P 0100001178	FEI Number: 59-3728025
2. Ferking Family LLC	Florida	Limited Liability Company
Florida Document/Registration Num	nber: 1.01000010702	FEI Number 59-3728101

SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction of the surviving party are as follows:

Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
Ferking Family LLC	Florida	Limited Liability Company
(hereinafter referred to as the "Survi Florida Document/Registration Number		FEI Number 59-3728101

THIRD: This merger shall be effective upon filing of a Certificate of Merger with the Florida Department of State (the "Effective Date of the Merger").

FOURTH: The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

The Merging Entity shall be merged with and into the Surviving Entity, in accordance with the applicable provisions of the laws of the State of Florida, offective upon The Effective Date of the Merger.

Upon the Effective Date of the Merger, the Merging Entity and the Surviving Entity shall be a single entity, which shall be FERKING FAMILY LLC as the Surviving Entity, which shall continue to exist as a limited liability company under the taws of the State of Florida, and the separate existence of FERKING PROPERTIES, LLP shall cease except to the extent provided by the laws of the State of Florida. The Surviving Entity shall succeed to all the rights, assets, properties, interests, estate, privileges, liabilities and obligations of the Merging Entity.

FIFTH: The Articles of Organization of FERKING FAMILY LLC at the Effective Date of the Merger shall continue as the Articles of Organization of the Surviving Entity.

SIXTH: The Operating Agreement of FERKING FAMILY LLC at the Effective Date of the Merger shall continue as the Operating Agreement of the Surviving Entity.

(01616977;2)

H11000016077 3

2011-01-19 16:25

>> 850-617-6381 H11000016077 3 P 5/5

SEVENTII: The manner and basis of converting the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of the Merging Entity into the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of the Surviving Entity, in whole or in part, into each or other property are as follows:

- a) At and as of the Effective Date of the Merger, each authorized and outstanding membership share of FERKING FAMILY LLC, by virtue of the merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, shall remain ourstanding as one fully paid and nonassessable membership share of the Surviving Entity; and
- b) At and as of the Effective Date of the Merger, each authorized and outstanding partnership interest of FERKING PROPERTIES, LLP, by virtue of the merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, shall be cancelled.

EIGHTH: Signature(s) for each party:

FERKING PROPERTIES, LLP

- BY: FERKING FAMILY LLC, a General Partner
 - BY: RIJEBA J. FERKING REVOCABLE TRUST DATED OCTOBER 9, 1984, a Member

Ann Devahu

BY: CARL R. FERKING REVOCABLE TRUST DATED OCTOBER 10. 1984, a Member

Ann Devane, Trustee

BY

Dee Ann Devane, sole Manager

BY: RHEBA J. FERKING REVOCABLE TRUST DATED OCTOBER 9, 1984. a General Partner

Dee Ann Devano, Trustee

BY: RHEBA J. FERKING REVOCABLE TRUST DATED OCTOBER 9 1984, a Member

FERKING FAMILY LLC

BY: CARL R. FERKING REVOCABLE TRUST DATED OCTOBER 10, 1984. a Member

Dee Ann Devane, Trustee

Dee Ann Devane, sole Manager



H11000016077 3

101646977.2}

99/99 JUA